JGH:IR"’

)y Ay
Decision No. AATT0

BEFOFZ TEE RAILROAD COMUISSION OF T%

In the Matter o2 the Applicetion
of EAST BAY STREET RAILWAYS,
LIMITED, vo iacreace fares.

Application No. 11329.
(Supplemental )

In the Mattor of the Application
of EAST BAY MOTOR COACE LINSS,

Application No. 11329.
LDOTED, to increase fares.

(Supplemental).

Broveck, Phleger & Earrison, and Chapmen,
Trefethen, Richards ené Chapmen, by
Frenkx S. Richards, for Applicaxt.

2. J. Silver, City Attorney, dy A. R. Linn,
for City of Alemeds.

A. R. Linn, . R. Neville, 1. C. Finch and
W. E. Henning, by A. R. Linn, for Council
Comnittee of the City of Alemeds,

A. R. Linn, for Alamede County Chamber of
Commerce, IncC.

C. 5. Wood, City Attorney, and John W.
Colliexr, Deputy City iAttorpey, for the
City of Qekland.

Fred C. Eutchinson, City ittormey, for
City of Eerkeley.

George J. LaCoste, for Town of Zmeryville.

Edwin G. Wilcox, Zor Qakland Chember of
Commerce.

George Durand, for Carmen’s Tnion, Divie
sion No. 192.

Eerold D. Weber, for Qskland Business
District Association.

L. J. Eardie, City Attorney, for City of
Albany.

C. W. White, for City of Zayward.

SEATEY, COMMISSIONER:

This opinion and order deals with the applicotions of
the East Bay Street Raillways, Ltd. and the Zast 3ay Motor Coach
Lines, Ltd., filed ac supplements ir the above eatitled proceed-

1ns.

-




A public hearing was held on the supplemental applica-
tions at Qaklend orn June Sth, 1931, 2t which time it was stipulated
by the perties thet the two applications should be consolidated for
hearing end letermination and, also, that the record iz Applica-
tions Nos. 16817 and 16818 be considered in evidence in tpeso Pro-
ceedings.l

Iz each of the supplemental epplications, authority is
sought to change the present 7-cent cash fere to 10 cents c¢caszh
with seven tokens for 50 cents. No other change in the prosent fare
structure is contexmplated. It 15 proposed thet the two applicant
compenies will coantinue the present interchange orf +trensfers end
each honor a common form of token.

Attached to each of %the applications are the following

exhibits; Belance Sheet as of April 30vh, 1931, Income Statement

1927 to April 30th, 1931, inalysis o= Paszsengers Carried 1928 to
April 30th, 1931,

l By Decision No. 22943, dated October 6th, 1930, in Aipplice-
" tion No. 16817, the East 3ay Street Railways, 1td. was
authorized to ecquire the street car System serving the
Zast Bey cities. This order, among other Things, pro-
vided that

"(6) The Commission will not, because of the
authority herein granted, consider the
aroresaid reported cost oF the Proper=
ties deseribed in Bxhkibit "A" attached
hereto, or the aforescid rentals as
reasonable for the purpose o Tixing
rates or the issue of additionsl se-
curities or for any purpose other thaxn
the transfer and securities herein
authorized."”

By Decision No. 22944, dated Qctober 6th, 1930, in Applice-
tion No. 16818, the Zast Bay Motor Coech Lines, Ltd.
was gcuthorized to purchase the bus systen serving the
Zast Bay c¢ities, with a condition similar to thet in
the decision referred %o above, ¥0 the effect that the
approval of the purchese of %he property 4id not caxry
with 1t any approval of the contract or <he valuoes
Lixed for the property.




The following tedbulations show the results of operation

of thesze two carriers during the past +two years.

ZAST BAY STREET RATLVAYS, LTD.

Fizcal Year EZnding
1929* 1930 April 30, 1931

Gross Operating Revenue, $3,9%9,360. $3,628,928. $3,502,924.
Nen=0perating Revenue, 13,710, 5,348, 1,796,

Total Revenue, £3,953,070. $£3,634,276. 93,504,720,

detusl Opereting Expenses, §3,315,337. $£3,351,250. $3,352,471.
Texes, 245,070, 214,374. 186,744,
Depreciation, 405,999. 311,976. 249,415,
dmortization of Iranchise, 8,762, 95,233, 2,912,

Total Expense, $4,975,168. $£3,882,833. 3,790,942,
Balance Current Opera- |
tioms (Loss), $22,009.  $248,557.  $286,222.

* Kéy System Transit Company streect cer Division.

# Jemuery lot to August 6th, Key System; August 7%h,
o Qctober 1léth, Zast Bay Street Railways; Octo-
ber 17tk to December 31st, Zast Sey Street Rall-
weys, Ltd.

EAST BAY MOTOR COACE LINES, IAD.

Plscal Tear Enéing
19208 1930%*  powil 30, 1671

T0ss Operating Revexnue,. $488,213.  $461,077. $442,380.

Actual Operating Zxpenses, £584,843. $64l;607.~ $678,297.
Texes, 25,985. 22,521. 20,100,
Depreciation, 134,373, 72,196. 31,154,

Total Zxpense $745,201. $736,324. $729,551.

Balance Current Opere-
tions (loss), £256,988. $275,247, $287,171.

# Key Systex Tremsit Bus Division.

** Jenuery lst to August 6th, XKey System; August 7th
to October 1l6th, Zast Bay Motor Coach Lize;
Octodexr 17th to December Ilst, East Bay Motor
Coech Line, Ltd.




The Presidexzt of the applicant companies testified that
while it was hoped thet the modified fere, which iz more or less

2
upon an experimentael bdbesis, would produce a greater revenue, the

principel reason fLor appearizg defore the Commission at this tize
was %0 have establisheld a fere which would permit of & meterisl
Ixprovemeont in the service, resultiﬁé Zron the use of o single coin
to replace the ex;zting Tere structure of 7.<¢ents or three coins.
Applicants enticipate that tﬁe‘use of tokens will bYe in excess of
90 per cen%v. This large use of tokens, together with the 1mpioved
type of fare boxes, will substaztially reduce the time now comsumed
by the single operator of the cer in collecting fares. T@e COM~ |
pany oow 15 practically 100 per c¢ent ome-men operation; tﬁererqre,
12 fast and sefe service ic 0 be provided, the work of the operator
mst o reduced to a minimum.

The following orgenizations wrged the granting of the two
supplexental applications now under consideration, as evidenced by
introducing copies of resolutions duly pascel dy 4k :espeétive or=-
ganizations:

Oaklend Chamber of Commerce (Ex. No. 1);

’

2 1t should be pointed out tket in Decision No. 19822, datod
Mey 29th, 1928, in Application No. 11329, it is stated that

minder this record and the conditions steted I cammot
recommend to the Commission that 1t order into ef~
Tect for the street cer service eny of the forms of
fares heroinabove considered. A4ny cuch action would
be in the nature o7 questionmable experimenting with
& sitvation extrerely hazardous both t¢ the appli-
cant and to tke public. The Coxpany lvself should,
if possible with the cid of locel euthorities, pre-
pere the way for some form of fare experimentation
and other means of lessening the stress on this

systen that appears 0 have more reasonable chance
of success.

therefore recommend thet the matter =3 10 street car
feres be lelt open for furtier order o such time as
efter due consideration the Coxpeny by resolutiorn of
its Boerd of Directors may petition this Commissiorn
to file fares which 1t believes will most nearly
meet the exigencies of the situetion.”

e




Oeklend Business District Association (Bx-
hibit No. 1);

Amalgameted Aésociauon of Street and Eleoc=
trical Railweys Employees (Ex. No. 1l).

There also was filed a communication £rom Earnes't L. Thompson, Come

missioner of the City of Qeklend, urging 2 tricl of a five-cent
fare for e period of not less then ninety days.

The City Attornmeys from the verious cities served dy the
applicant compenies appeared at this hearing. While they had no
direct testimony to offer, they &id, however, cross—examine the
President of the applicant compenises, principelly upon the subject
of the operating agreement between spplicant compenies and the
others carved out of the original Xey System Transit Company.

The xecoxd in thiz procoeding shows thet the earnings of
each of the applicant companies during the past two yeers have
feiled o meet the operating expenses and deprecistion by & greater
sum than the maximun estimeted incresse that will obtain from the
proposed increased farec; therefore, the question of & fair return
on the valuation of these properties, fixeld by eny method, is not
an element in this proceeding. |

It does not appear ﬁecessary o determine, for the pur-
pose of the present decision, the reasomableness of the various
leace agreemenis, or otker inter-compeny errangements, or the reatels
peid to the perent company, Railway Zquipment and Reelty Company,
Ltd., as urged by the various City Attorneys, for the reason that if
all portvions of such rentels peid (other than deprecistion) were
elimireted Irom applicants® operating experses for the year exding
April 30tk, 193L, the income accounts of the Zast Bay Street Rail-
ways, Lid. and the East Zay Notor Coach Lines, Ltd. even thexn would
show an operating loss of approximetely £30,000. exnd $250,000., re-
cpeetively. |




The Commission has not heretofore approved the under=
lying methods upon which the contracts, between the various come-
penies originating out of the Key System Transit Compeny, are
based and 1t should be distinctly understood that nothing in this
decision should be construed as an approval of the terms of those
agreements.,

Applicants have requested authority %o put iznto effect &
definite rate structure on an oxperixental basiz. There is séme
quostion as to whether or not the proposed fares will increase the
carnings of these companies. Due, nowever, %o the eerning condi-
tion of these companies, It appeers reasonsdble that the applice-
tions %o increase the basic fare should be granted, iz the lnterest
of dbettering the service througk the estedblishment of a single coin
fare eand affording the compenies the right to carry out their pian
of reducing the operating losses.

The eauthorization of the fares now sought on &n experi-
rmental basis is consistent with the findings mede in Decision
No. 19822 in this proceeding and it chould be understood thet in

The event this experiment 1s not successful, the matter sgain will

be reviewed by the Commission upon appropriate epplication of any

of the interested parties.

The following form of order is recommended.

East RBay Street Reflways, Lté. ernd Zast Ba§5Mbtor.Coach '
Lines, Ltd., applicants herein, having applied for authority to in-
crease the basic fere on thelr respective limes, a pubdbliic Rearing
having ‘been held, the Commission deing appriséd of the facts, the
matter being under sudbmissior and ready for decision; therefore,

IT IS EEREBY ORDERED that cack of seid applicents is
neredby authorized to estebdlish, witkin thirty (30) days from the




date of this order and upoz 20t less than ten (10) deys® notice

to this Cormmission and the genereal public, by £iling znd posting
taxriffs in the manner prescrided in Section 14 of the Public
Utilitles Act, & basic single cach fare of ten (10) certs within
the present seven (7) ceat fare zoze, together with the sale of
soven (7) tokens for fifty (50) ceants, each good for a single
basic fare.

The Coxmlssion reserves the right to0 maXke such furtker
orders in this proceeding as to it may seem right and PToper and
to revoke its permission if, in its judgment, public convenience
end necessity denand such action.

For all other purposes the effective date of this order
shell be ten (19) days from end after thg dete xereof.

The foregoing Opinion and Order are hereby approved andé
ordered filed as the Opinion end Order of the 2ailroad Commission
of the State of Celifornia. =

Dated at San Francisco, Celiforria, this /J day of
June, 1931.

&‘_.’,\/W,,

oZ:-mN @M/w./
A e




